

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 534 OF 2010(For Prel.Hearing)

RAJI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMESH & ANR Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul D. Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. V. Sivasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further proceedings  
in Original Petition No. 739 of 2009 titled as  
Sumesh Vs. Raji & Anr. pending before the Family  
Court at Alapuzha, Kerala.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master