

Ø
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2/2011 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 534 OF 2010

RAJI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMESH & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.2 and
office report)

Date: 30/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sivasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pratap,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application (I.A.No.2/2011)
for deletion of the name of respondent No.2
from the array of respondents.

I.A. 2 is allowed and the name of
respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title to be amended accordingly.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master